FORM PTO-1595 (Par. 8-93)		COVED SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMP Patent and Trademan
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	03-17-1999)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	i di i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	100987669	ached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	۷.	reame and address of re	
1) Eberhard König; 2) Heino Müll 3) Harald Blum; 4) Joachim Petzo	ldt		Aktiengesellsch ä t
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	'es 04 No	Internal Address: Ko	und Lizenzen
3. Nature of conveyance:			3 Leverkusen
	erger	Street Address:	Germany
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch.	ange of Name		
☐ Other		City:	_ State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 1/20/99; 1/22/99; 1/22/99	/20/99;	Additional name(s) & address(e	ns) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the e	xecution date of the apol	ication is: 1/20/99:
			1/22/99;
A. Patent Application No.(s)		3. Patent No.(s)	1/20/99 ; 1/22/99
To be Assigned Filed Herewith	.]		-, <i>-,</i> -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -,
	litional numbers attached? (O Yes XQKNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	endence 6. T	otal number of application	s and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas W. Roy	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation		□ Enclosed	
Patent Department	B	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8.0	eposit account number.	
1			
CityPittsburgh State: PA ZIF	· 15205	13-3848	
City Pittsburgh State: PA ZIF	13203		• •
1999 JSHABAZZ 00000146 133848 09262858	DO NOT USE THIS SP.	ACE	
9 Statement and signature			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. 	egoing information is tr	тие and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy o
Donna J. Veatch	- Runna	Venta	3/5/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	attachments, and document	2 Date

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We. 1. Eberhard KÖNIG of Gezelinallee 55, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

Heino MÜLLER Otto-Müller-Str. 3 of Wilhelm-Leuschner-Str. 17, D 51377 Leverkusen, Germany

3. Harald BLUM of Paul-Klee-Str. 42, D 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

4. Joachim PETZOLDT of Alfred-Delp-Str. 4, D 40789 Monheim, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

AQUEOUS POLYISOCYANATE CROSSLINKING AGENTS MODIFIED WITH HYDROXYCARBOXYLIC ACIDS AND PYRAZOLE-BASED BLOCKING AGENTS

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Datc/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder		
20. 0.1. 1859	1. Chalad Donig		
22.01. 99	2. Akmo Parte		
70.1.99	Harall Dlung		
22. Jan. 1999	4. Jackin lefrellt		

RECORDED: 03/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 9811 FRAME: 0444